








NETWORK FOR ENTERPRISE ENHANCEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT
Regd. Office: Tapowan Road, Deoghar, Jharkhand _gj.4 143

CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021

PARTICULARS Schedule I Rs on 31.03.2021 | nt on 31.03.2020

I Amount (Rs.) | Amount {Rs.l
IT.RECEtPTS
I

lOpening Balance
Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

Short Term Deposit with Banks (Auto Sweep Account)
Grant Received during the year
Receivable Grant Received during the year
Interest Received

Donation

Membership Fee

Advance Recovered
FD Matured
TDS Refunded
Loa ns

Others Receipts

L

5,430.00

60,93,972.6r
4,35,529.00

1L,24,O2,635.7O

48,1.5,884.r9
9,12,808.00

32,490.54
700.00

L5,9t,651_.29

1,23,348.00

22,40,276.92

20,45,337.-/6
53,7I,432.00

L2,L6,0g,779.79

27,06,625.44
7,96,45L.g3

1,,14,000.00

800.00
13,49,991.59
17,00,000.00

9,10,823.00
L5,27,806.00
43,74,143.73

TOTAL: Rs. L2,85,54,626.24 L4,25,O5,O9L.23
II.PAYMENTS
Programme Payments
Programme Advances
Repayment of Liabilities
Fixed Assets

Other Payments
Other Deposits and Receivables
Grant Refunded
Repayment of Loan

Closing Balance

Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

Short Term Deposit with Banks (Auto Sweep Account)

F

P+Q

8,1.2,57,963.69

16,05,509.69

39,58,376.27

17,80,029.00

1.,70,r39.36
2,27,981".87

1,99,229.39

L5,070.00

89,18,639.98

3,05,31,689.00

12,49,50,269.99

34,27,023.76
43,66,966.30

8,55,979.00
37,436.OO

2,10,044.57
4,11,088.00

17,12,542.00

5,430.00
60,93,872.61

4,35,529.00
TOTAL: Rs. L2,86,54,626.24 L4,25,06,O8L.23

Schedules referred above form an integral part ofthe
In terms of our separate report of even date

Receipts and Payments Account.
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Chartered Accountants
I rm-Registra;[ion Number: 01195C
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)ATE: 31-ST AUGUST' 2021
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Schedule formi rt of Consolidated Financial Statement for the year ended 31st March' 2021pa

F. CASH AND BANK BALANCES
Group

No.

As on 31.03.2021 As on 31.03.2020

Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

NATTONAL PROJECTS)

.ash in hand

-ash at Bank

Axrs Bank Ltd IRevolving Fund]-914010002315996

Axis Bank Ltd [Clnl]-916010028884986
I nd ia n Ba n k [N E EDS O pe rati n g F undl-7 41'392641'

lndian Ban k [Childline]-61 I21.4185L

Indian Bank INTC]-6120858469
lndian Bank [VFl'7 44952409

u Br INWC]-s52302010010141
Bandhan Bank INEEDS Operating Fund]-50170007463511

Bandhan Bank [NABARD & ODF]-50190014200825

HDFC Bank ILegal Account]-5010024029927 6

Indian Bank [General Account]-6147185865

U B I Bank [Genera I Accou nt]-55230201.0001424

U Bl Ba nk [Childli ne West Singhbhu m]-552302O1000L424

lDBi Bank IGeneral]-728104000080103
iDtsl Bank fl WMPI-0728104000061579

H DFC Bank [H RDP]-501002131'437 t3
Axis Bank ilTC-SWMI-634010100010928
Indian Bank IlTC-Model Village]-6147185865

Indian Bank IlTC-Levy Account]-6147185865

Bandhan Bank IBRLF]-5090014200595
Bandhan Bank IITC-Levv Accountl-5090014200595

F1

15,070.00

8,915.50

1,73,489.44

1,42,066.30

38,713.00
1,356.58

6,181.88

27,087.O8

8,40,458.72

2,49,821.05
78,555.30

44.32

3,873.00

72.00

35,34,204.sO

18,08,715.18

1.785.L0

9,L72.O0

79,890.00

5,430.00

7.00

L,O4,590.28

L6,50,377.t9

3,26,416.00
99,554.13

2,O24.88

1,889.00

1,1,1,809.44

6,28,O47.O5

1,,45,992.66

1,33,142.OO

24,2A5.80

1L,74,102.50

1,66,930.00

3,20,951.00
25,299.00

15,338.00

Totql(Rs.) 7L,25,47t.35 49,36,765.93

(FCRA PROJECTS)

Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

Axis Bank Ltd IFCRA]-634010100004862
Axis Bank Ltd IFCRA-Utilization]-915010030808610
lDBl Bank IWH Hl-728104000080103

F2

18,00,825.20
t,344.00

69.43

11.,47,683.25

4,984.00

9,869.43

Total(Rs.) 19,08,238.63 11,62,536.68

Grqnd Total (Rs.) 89,33,709.98 60,99,302.67

G. LOANS AND ADVANCES RECEIVABLE

(NATTONAL PROJECTS)

Adva nces to Comm u nity/SnC's/vO's/Federation

Advance to BCC Project

Advance to Clnl(PlP) Project

Advance to CInl Fisheries Project

Advance to NABARD RIDF Project

Advance to Childline Project (Deoghar)

Advance to Childiine Project (West Singhbhum)

Advance to E-VidYaloka

Advance to GSF Banka Project

Advance to Clnl ODF Project

Advance to ITC Collection Account

lAduan.e to HDFC Bank (Chirkunda Survey)

G1

2,88,26L.0O

r,34,O27.O0

83,000.00

20,000.00

1,72,861.64

15,593.00

64,500.00
4,420.O0

6,446.05

8,000.00

2,91,415.00 
|

1.,34,027.00 
|

1,84,253,00 
|-l

1,12,867.64 
|

15,s93.00 
I

I

13, /99.00 |

1,16,003.80 
I

6,446.05 
I

r,sr,+:s.oo I





Schedules forming part of Consolidated Financial Statement for the year ended 31st March' 2021

Particulars Group
No.

As on 31.03.2021 As on 31.03.2020
Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

H. GRANT RECEIVABLE

(NATTONAL PROJECTS)

Child Protection Scheme-Childline lndia Foundation (Deoghar)

Child Protection Scheme-Childline India Foundation (West Singhbhum)
Livelihood Promotion of 7000 Household (Tata Trust Grant) -Clnl

Livelihood Promotion of 7000 Household (BRLF Grant) -Clnl

CTD Mahuwa Processing-CTD

Gram Jhalak-Govt. of Jharkhand

Mobile Medical Unit-Govt. of Jharkhand IPakur]
Watershed Development-NABARD

SHG's Formation-NABARD-Udyogini
Open Defecation Free-Govt. of Jharkhand

Digltisation of 300 SHG's in West Singhbhum, Jharkhand (E-Shakti)-NABARD

Digitisation of 510 SHG's in Deoghar, Jharkhand (E-Shakti)-NABARD

N ABA R D-R I D F/D EOG HAR- 1 / 20tS -1,6-Govt. of J ha rkh a nd

H1

13,388.00

r,35,777.0O

L,O7,61_6.O0

2,85,410.00

30,711.00

2,85,337.00

3,98,594.00
1,53,066.36

4,1.7,382.39

1) qo 4?9,44

9,65,313.00

1,07,616.00

2,85,410.00

30,7 1 L.00

2,85,337.00
? qR qq4 no

21,278.00

1,21,083.00
2 AA qnQ Aq

Total(Rs.) L8,27,28L.75 40,28,356.75

(FCRA PROJECTS)

More Than Bride-SlMAV| Netherlands

H2

1",31-,671.40 24,r/,/7L.15
Totol(Rs.) r,3L,671.4O 24,17,77I.75

Grqnd Total (Rs.) 19,58,953.15 64,46,L28.5O

I. TDS & TCS RECEIVABLE

(NATTONAL PROJECTS)

Oneninq Ralancp

TDS Receivable Account [General]
TCS Receivable [General]
TDS Receivable Account IFD]

Less: TDS Received during the year [General]
Less: TCS Received during the year [General]
L ess: I DS Received during the year I FDi

Less: TDS Received during the year IGSF, Banka]

Less: TDS Received during the year [GSF, Ranchi]

t1

7,99,L86.40

40,491.00

12,900.00

69,354.00

20,25L.00

1"6,06,109.40

35,588.00

20,251.00
5,342.00

49,414.00

2,750.00

5,63,937.00

2,52,543.00

Totol(Rs.) 7,62,972.4O 7,99,L86.40

(FCRA PROJECTS)

Onenino R:l:nrp"r-""'b
T DS Receivable

Less: TDS Received During the Year

t2 61,437.O0

31,593.00

33,743.00

84,524.00

19,032.00

42,LL9.00

Totol (Rs.) 59,287.00 6L,437.O0

Grqnd Totsl (Rs,) 8,22,259.4O 8,60,623,40

J. INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

(NATIONAL PROJECTS)

Ononino Rrlenrp

Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure during the year

J1
35,26,6s3.04

1r,557.3r

20,38,157.01

14,88,496.03

Totol (Rs.) 35,38,210.35 35,26,653.04



SFhedules forming part of Consolidated Financial Statement for the year ended 3lst March' 2021

Pbrticulars Group
No.

As on 31.03.2021 As on 31.03.2020
Amouat {Rs.} Amount (Rs.)

[frcRA PROJECTS]

Jpening Balance

Aldd: Excess of lncome over Expenditure during the year

J2
4,98,444.I8

50,963.00

1,90,972.20

3,07,47L.98

Total (Rs.l 5.49.407.18 4,98,444.t8
Grand Total Rs,) 40,87,617.53 4O,25,O97.22





K2. GRANT RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR As on 31.03.2021 As on 31.03.2020

(FCRA PROJECTS)

Comprehensive civil soctety response to accelerate Sexual and
ODF Sustainability and Menstrual Health Management program-Clnl
Sports for Change -KFB Austria
lmproving the lives of adolescent girls in Jharkhand_euest Alliance
More Than Bride-Sl MAVI Netherlands
Accelerating Growth of Lakhpati Kisans to Ensure Enhanced Income
women's Entrepreneur coilective-rnternationar Initiative for rmpact
Making the Most of What We Know (MMWWK) from the More than
Brides Alliance-Small Grant_SlMAVl Netherlands
Making the Most of What We Know (MMWWK) from The More Than
Brides Alliance-Flex Fund-SlMAVl Netherlands
Making the Most of What We Know (MMWWK) from The More Than
Brides Alliance-Spark Fund-SlMAVl Netherlands
The Green College initiative-Welthu

5,00,000.00

21,98,O82.36

42,59,1.56.00

75,00,865.60

2,85,11,700.00

2\,57,700.63

7,60,983.63

22,2r,971..57

2,60,532.21.

21,11.,478.50

11,82,400.00

13,04,466.00

16,91,958.89

99,89,299.00
1,00,82,966.31

4,93,69,992.00 2,62,62,568.70
LL,87,84,344.32

L. INTEREST RECEIVED

(NATtONAL PROJECTS)

Smart village lakhpati Farmer Open Source Fisheries_Clnl
Livelihood Promotion of 7000 Household-Tata Trust-Clnl
Livelihood Promotion of 7000 Household,lnfosys_Clnl
ODF Sustainability and Menstrual Health Management program-Clnl
Integrated Watershed Management programme IlWMp]_MRD, Govt,
Holistic Rural Development project-HDFC Bank [Chaibasa-p0211]
Holistic Rural Development project-HDFC Bank IKhunti _p0245]
Solid Waste Management (SWM)-MSK_project Code _293 [293A]_tTC
Establishment of Model Village at Sikandarpur & Dariyapur [Munger]_
Collection Account against lfC-SWM project
Jharkhand High lmpact Mega Watershed project_BRLF

Unallocated Interest

21L.00

8,367.00
6,589.00

6,s89.00

97,402.00
?5 ??6 nn
q411qnn

L7,429.00

1,627.00

776.00
3,436.00

81,s66.00

3,1"49.00

s,880.00
81,23s.00

9,702.00

59,043.00

1,05,149.00

67,303.00

27,183.00

3,687.00

938.00

79,87 L.93
Sub Total (Rs.) 4,43,740.93

(NATtONAL PROJECTS)

INTEREST ON INCOME TAX REFUND
lnterest received on Tax Refund

4,932.0O 71,,087.0O
sub Totol (Rs.)

3,58,379.00 5,L4,227.93

./',: l;. r1, / - 
^

/.. :., -l' .."t
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IPARilCULARS

(FCRA PROJECTS)

ODF Sustainability and Menstrual Health Management program_Clnl
Sports for Change -KFB Austria
Go Girl Go phase lI-DKA Austria
lmproving the lives of adolescent girls in Jharkhand,euest Alliance
Advance Family planning-population Action International (Opportunity
Fund)

Accelerating Growth of Lakhpati Kisans to Ensure Enhanced
women's Entrepreneur colrective-rnternationar Initiative for
The Green College initiative-Welthungerhilfe
Unallocated Interest

Income

rmpact

Group
No.

As on 31.03.2021 As on 31.03.2020
Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

L2

43,337.O0

3,962.00

28,603.00

4,46,530.00

6,47L.0O

25,526.00

3,221.00

22,532.00

12,5L6.32

10,185.00

59,755.00

8,435.00

1-,65,579.68

5,54,429.OO 2,92,224.0O
9,12,808.00 7 96,451.93

M. INSTITUTIONAI O\/FRtJFANC

(NATIONAL PROJECTS)

Other Receipts

Overhead Transfer

M
J,J5,t3l.UU
2,17,807.00

3,84,402.41

4,61,558.00
Total(Rs.) 11,70,939.00 8,45,960.4L

N. PROGRAMME EXPENSES (NATIONAL PROJECTS) Group

No.
As on 31.03.2021 As on 31.03.2020

Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

Child Protection Scheme-Childline India Foundation (Deoghar)
Recurring Expenses

Honorarium

Client Related Expenses

Ad min istrative Expenses

District Level Facilitation Cost
Non-Recurring Expenses

Child Protection Scheme-Childline India Foundation (W.
Recurring Expenses

Honorarium

Client Related Expenses

Administrative Expenses

District Level Facilitation Cost
Non-Recurring Expenses

Singhbhum)

Personnel Cost

Capital Cost

Program Cost

Sub Totol (Rs.)

N1
3,21_,238,00

19,759.00

46,145.O0

45.453.00

7 4q qq1 nn

12,472.00

50,227.O0

63,164.00

4,32,595.OO 3,75,954.O0

N2
1,55,727.00

11,825.00

L,67,552.Q0

N3
1,20,21.3.00 1_,04,601.o0

96,419.00
7,20,2L3.OO 2,OL,OZO.OO
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